Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services Portfolio

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2000-2001, (31 May & 1 June 2001)

Question: RSDLG 33

Topic: Yowah and Central QLD – Rural Transaction Centre
Hansard Page: 460
Output:  2.2 Services to Communities
Senator Mackay asked:  

1. Who conducted that business plan?

2. What is the allocation for the infrastructure component?

Answer:

1. The business plan was undertaken by:

John Stewart

Quality Management and Training Services Pty Ltd

Bundaberg, Qld

2. The allocation for infrastructure is:

Construction of the building

$380,100

Plant and equipment


$  66,500

Total grant approved

$461,250

